

Sessions Trial No 12(01)20
Sessions Case No 164 OF 2019 [Computer No. S.C – 171/2019]
(CNR No – WBNP06-000889 – 2019)
GR – 241 of 2017
(State of West Bengal – Vs – Abu Khayer)
Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 52 dt. - 21.01.2012
U/s – 279/304/304B of IPC
Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,
Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 18
Dt. 22.11.2022

Sole accused person, **Abu Khayer**, on CB is present by filling
hazira.

Ld. P.P.in-charge is present.

Witness **Anil Sarkar** is present in court today and he is examined
and cross-examined in full as **P.W – 6**. He is discharged from this case.

During examination of **P.W – 6. Anil Sarkar, he proves the**
report dated 27.01.2017 as Exhibit – 2.

Fix **23.11.2022 For evidence of C.S.W – 10**

Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 19
Dt. 23.11.2022

Sole accused person, **Abu Khayer**, on CB is present by filling
hazira.

Ld. P.P.in-charge is present.

No witness is present today.

One message received from Gaighata P.S, stating that S.I Tushar
Kanti Biswas of Gaighata P.S is unable to attend before court as he is
badly engaged in ‘Annual musketry practice firing - 2022’, be kept in
record.

Fix **11.05.2023 and 12.05.2023 for evidence.**

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 20
Dt. 11.05.2023

Sole accused person, **Abu Khayer**, on CB is present by filling
hazira.

Ld. P.P.in-charge is present.

No witness is present today.

Fix **12.05.2023** for evidence.

Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas